
S16 

0
1000000
2000000
3000000
4000000
5000000
6000000
7000000
8000000

370 390 410 430 450 470 490

Wavelength (nm)

Fl
uo

re
sc

en
ce

 In
te

ns
ity

5000000

5500000

6000000

6500000

7000000

7500000

0 0.0001 0.0002 0.0003 0.0004

[Maltose] M

Fl
uo

re
sc

en
ce

 In
te

ns
ity

 

0.0E+00

5.0E-07
1.0E-06

1.5E-06
2.0E-06

2.5E-06
3.0E-06

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000

1/[C]

1/
(I-

Io
)

 

Figure S15.  Top left: Fluorescence intensity spectra of 1 in the presence of various concentrations of 
maltose in 0.1M HEPES buffer pH 7.0.  Top right: Binding isotherm 1 and maltose.  Bottom: Benesi-
Hildebrand Plot for 1 and maltose. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


